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SEPA Distribution List 
 

Date of Issuance: March 4, 2013 
Lead Agency: City of Woodland 

Project Title: 300 E Scott Police Station 
Land Use Application: 213-903.SPR.SEPA 

 
AGENCIES:  
Audrey Shaver, Cowlitz County Health Dept., shavera@co.cowlitz.wa.us 
Bob Ziegler, DFW, Habitat Program, SEPAdesk@dfw.wa.gov 
Cowlitz Indian Tribe, Cowlitz Indian Tribe Permit Review, permitreview@cowlitz.org 
Dale Boone, CDID2, cdid2@cni.net 
Dave Burlingame, Cowlitz Indian Tribe, culture@cowlitz.org 
George Fornes  DFW, Habitats & Special Biologist, george.fornes@dfw.wa.gov 
Gretchen Kaehler, Dept of Archaeology & Historic Preservation, gretchen.kaehler@dahp.wa.gov 
Holly Williamson, PB Olympic Pipeline, Field Project Coordinator, holly.williamson@pb.com 
Jeff Barsness, DOT Engineering Services, barsnej@wsdot.wa.gov 
Jennifer Keene, CWCOG , jkeene@cwcog.org       
Nelson Holmberg, Port of Woodland, nholmberg@portofwoodland.com 
Randy Kline, Parks & Recreation Commission, randy.kline@parks.wa.gov 
SEPA Center, DNR, sepacenter@dnr.wa.gov 
SEPA Unit, DOE SEPA Coordinator, separegister@ecy.wa.gov  
Dept. of Health, Program Services, stephanie.mcginn@doh.wa.gov  
Steve Harvey, CWCOG, steve.harvey@cwcog.org 
Steve West, DFW, Habitat Biologist, Steve.West@dfw.wa.gov 
Ted Sprague, Cowlitz County EDC, sprague@cowlitzedc.com 
Teegan Steen, Woodland School District, steent@woodlandschoools.org 
Terry McLaughlin, Cowlitz County Assessor, mclaughlint@co.cowlitz.wa.us 
Tina Hallock, SW Clean Air Agency, tina@swcleanair.org 
 
PROPERTY OWNERS WITHIN 300 FEET: 
ANN C BRADSHAW TRUST  1087 LEWIS RIVER RD #109  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

BLACKLINE INC  PO BOX 820648  VANCOUVER  WA  98682‐0014 

BOZORTH FAMILY  201 HAYES RD NW  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

BROWN JON J  110 MEADOW PARK  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

COWLITZ CEMETERY DISTRICT 2  PO BOX 673  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

COWLITZ COUNTY CEMETERY DISTRICT #2  104 SCOTT HILL RD  WOODLAND  WA  98674‐9414 

DOBBINS FAMILY TRUST  350 HOLLYBERRY ST  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

DOERR THOMAS V/LINDA L  PO BOX 66  LONGVIEW  WA  98632 

FOURNIER CURTIS J/EILEEN M  128 PEACH TREE CT  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

GLIDDEN CORA V  PO BOX 1758  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

IRISH LAURA J  118 PEACH TREE CT  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

KANA BONIFACE JOHN/SANDRA LOUISE  PO BOX 796  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

KUHN JOHN R  175 PEACH TREE CT  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

LAWLEY SEAN D/LESLIE A  PO BOX 1966  WOODLAND  WA  98674‐1900 

LEE ROBERT E/BRENDA L  100 CATHERINE DR  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

LKE CORPORATION  PO BOX 350  WASHOUGAL  WA  98671‐0350 

MABLE K TSUGAWA TRUST  206 WHALEN LOOP RD  WOODLAND  WA  98674 
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MARTINEZ DARYL L  PO BOX 1303  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

MARXMILLER JERROD B ETAL  165 PEACH TREE CT  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

NEET KRAIG A/LOIS S  145 PEACH TREE CT  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

ORTMANN MICHAEL W/CHERYL M  PO BOX 1701  WOODLAND  WA  98674‐1600 

OSORIO RODRIGO/SANDRA ISABELLE  138 PEACH TREE CT  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

POWELL BONNIE L  320 HOLLYBERRY ST  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

ROUZEE JULIE R  228 PHOENIX WAY  VANCOUVER  WA  98661 

ROY SIDDHARTHA/CODI BUTLER  155 PEACH TREE CT  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

SHANER CHARLES T/KIRA A  310 HOLLYBERRY ST  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

SPRINGER PAUL W  30416 NE 103RD AVE  BATTLEGROUND  WA  98604 

STENLUND WAYNE/MARY  104 SCOTT HILL RD  WOODLAND  WA  98674‐9414 

STEVENS ROBERT/DEANNA M  265 E SCOTT AVE  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

STRICKLER JAMES W/EVA Y  PO BOX 1196  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

ZUMSTEIN JOE JR/CHERIL  1801 NE HAYES RD  WOODLAND  WA  98674 

ZUMSTEIN ROBERT J SR/JOAN K  41316 NE 12TH AVE  WOODLAND  WA  98674 
 
ADDITIONAL NOTIFICATION, PUBLICATION, AND POSTING: 
Doug Pruitt, BBL Architects 
Rob VanderZanden, HHPR 
Department Heads 
Building Official 
Planning Commission (5) 
City Council (7) 
Mayor Laseke 
File LU#: 213‐903 
Counter Copy 
Post Site (2) 
Website (Post) 
The Reflector March 6, 2013 
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